ce Association because keeping Aquatic Invasive Species out of a menclosing the followin Sponsorship Level I am enclosing the followin Species out of a sponsorship Level ble to the Long Lake Blueberry \$25-\$99 ble to the Long Lake Buck \$100-\$2,499 Owls Head \$500-\$999 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sewards \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sevards \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sevards \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sevards \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Severats \$1,000-\$2,500-\$9,999 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Severatis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Severatis \$1,000-\$2,499 Sabattis \$1,000-\$2,499 Severatis \$1,000-\$2,499 \$1,000-\$2,499 \$1,000	LongLi	Long Live Long Lake!		
s: your check payable to the Long Lake and mail to: ssociation Y 12847 IY 12847 IY 12847 IN 1	Please donate to the Long Lake Association because k	ceping Aquatic Inv	asive Species out of	f our lake cannot wait.
our check payable to the Long Lake d mail to: ociation 12847 12847 12847 re Tax Deductible of the Long Lake Association (LLA) eductibility to the extent allowable by efluctibility to the extent allowable by effort-profit, 501(c)[3] organization. The ris 14-1798197.	Your Name:	na me l	closing the follow	ing donation:
le to the Long Lake sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Your Address:	Sponsor	ship Level	Your Donation Amount
le to the Long Lake sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Email:	Blueberry	\$25-\$99	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Please make your check payable to the Long Lake	Buck	\$100-\$499	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Association and mail to:	Owls Head	\$500-\$999	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Long Lake Association	Sabattis	\$1,000-\$2,499	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	PO Box 569	Kempshall	\$2,500-\$9,999	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	Long Lake, NY 12847	Sewards	\$10,000 +	
sociation (LLA) extent allowable by [3] organization. The	-	Please dor	't acknowledge my	donation publicly
lssociation (LLA) e extent allowable by c)[3) organization. The	Contributions are Tax Deductible	Make your gift i	n honor of or in m	emory of (circle one):
e extent allowable by c)[3) organization. The	Contributions to the Long Lake Association (LLA)	Name:		
c)(3) organization. The	qualify for tax deductibility to the extent allowable by	Address:		
Please mail my tay receipt	law. LLA is a not-for-profit, 501(c)[3) organization. The Tax I.D. Number is 14-1798197.	Special informat	ion for acknowled	lgement:
	 Please mail my tax receipt. 			

Some neighboring ADK lakes have spent \$1.5M (initial clean up) and \$200K / year dealing with Eurasian and Variable Leaf Watermilfoil, Zebra Mussels, Water Chestnut, Asian Clam, Spiny Water flea, Chinese Mystery Snail and Curly Leaf Pondweed.

Variable Leaf Milfoil has been found in Long Lake and has been carefully monitored since 1999. A comprehensive Lake Management Plan was completed in 2021 and an AIS early detection survey was conducted in July 2022 by Adirondack Research, LLC to support the Plan. This recent survey has helped us to update the short and long-range plans to ensure the quality of Long Lake and Jennings Pond.





Please help us maintain Long Lake as a key asset to our community by becoming an active volunteer and providing your financial support!

Accomplishments include:

- Ongoing Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Prevention Program
- Daily Lake Steward and Boat Wash Coverage
- Water Quality Programs
- Shoreline Erosion
- Loon Conservation
- Community Activities
- Homeowners' Guide
- Implementation of the Long Lake Management Plan

Help us keep Aquatic Invasive Species out of Long Lake! THANK YOU for protecting our lake!

Long Live Long Lake!!!

What is the Long Lake Association?

Did you know all Long Lake residents, full-time or seasonal, are part of the Long Lake Association? You are!

The LLA is a community based organization that was established in the early 1990's by a small group of concerned Long Lakers. It is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt charitable organization.

Our mission is to preserve and enhance the health and beauty of the lake and to promote its wise use for the benefit and enjoyment of present and future generations.

Most of the current work of the LLA is still done by a small group of Long Lakers. Their support is greatly appreciated. We are always looking for volunteers to join the LLA Board. Please consider getting involved.



What does the LLA do?

Since the summer of 2008, one of our key programs has been to sponsor a Lake Steward Program, in collaboration with and financial and technical support from the Town of Long Lake, Paul Smith's College (AWI), NYSDEC, the Nature Conservancy, the Adirondack Park Invasive Plant Program (APIPP), Hamilton County Soil and Water Conservation District (HCSW), the Lake Champlain Lake George Regional Planning Board, NYSDOH, and so many others. These programs could not continue without this support.

Your donation to this fundraiser will supplement the current financial support and provide funding for ongoing Aquatic Invasive Species Prevention activities.



How can you help?

- Do your part to keep AIS out of our lakes.
- Provide a generous donation to support ongoing and future LLA programs.
- Consider volunteering to help with LLA programs, including this fund-raiser.
- Attend LLA events.

Please tear off this portion of the brochure and include with your donation.

Thank you for your generous contribution.

For more information on the LLA Accomplishments and the Long Lake Management Plan, check out our website at www.longlakeassociation.org or Facebook.

